

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No.28 of Fisheries 2024

Dated: 20.07.2024

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of the Govt Work, the following transfers/postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect. The Transferees will assist in the technical matters to the respective Joint Directors.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Rakhshanda Zargar	Soil Analyst	Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kmr Div.	Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kmr Div.
2.	Sheikh Shafat Hussain	Fisheries Development Assistant	Trout Fish Farm Achabal	Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kmr Div.

The transferees shall deemed to have been relieved henceforth

Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

No:-DOF-Estb-2023-05/176

Dated:-20-07-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir Div for info and necessary action.
- 2. Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir Div for info and necessary action.
- 3. CPO/SPO/ADF...... for Information.
- Concerned for immediate compliance.
 - 5. Order file.

(Sharat Anmed)
Administrative Officer
Department of Fisheries

Depar

epartii e Jam e Jam actio

> of Fl ch no creas

risite KSSI leter ing

> oth oth

15

e